
/'\~ ';,tf/jj' .-( ~~~ 
Hemming guide device 

Machine models 
W(T)664 Series I HG Series 

Parts Catalog 

~ PEGASUS, 



■.: 0)1{- :J ;/J 1 \.J :1/ {;J:, HG:/ 1) - X O)~/IJ]i\1:flll,fH· :#<O)~ 
tJJ-c.-;We~ L -c1,,,;t ·to 

■2~37fH:fi$rfiit!JlH!ij.5JIH:JWJL, 1-i:fi7'Jtgila"/i0)5J-M&l, 
,(jJ{iJt1{- :J 1)7-. H:t.t?-cv, ;ti•o 
it.:, ff!la'M·rMlsH: f,J-~n-cv,~;Jff-l}(;l:, 1{-:J 1) A]-, 

O)REF.NO. (~!!~Hit~) ~~L-c1t,;J;i•o 

■38JfW-ilif l: lig~a"Ml'f%1 '/ f -:; ~ 7-.HG1ixL, g-~u"iiil'f% 
t.:ft-c.-, f-0)~1~~ · !ti¥);~ t •t,t~~11:, I~ l±l-tt ii• o 

■gil,f/&fillJ'l.EXv't-::t..: < il#fi, £,·nila"hil'f-ry·t.:ft i-lY'l~ L 
-c U.:~ v'o 
t.t ;B, S:. 0)1{ - :J :h 1 D :1/0)~c~,Jl:rJ[l;J:i!l(_&I: J: l'J , 7 
~ ~< RE~n~.:t # ~l'J ;t~O)~ ~~~t~T* 
< t!. ~ v'o 

ffl!~M (Models covered) 

W(T)664 Series 

W664-34, W(T)664-35A/ HG001,HG003,HG 101,HG300,HG303 

W664-30A,W664-32/ HG002,HG004,HG 102,HG301,HG302 

W(T)664-08/ HG410A, HG410B 

W(T)664-35/ HG411A, HG411B 

INTRODUCTION 

■This parts catalog covers the HG Series device. 

■On pages 2 - 37, each mechanism is arranged on fac ing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data o r the individual parts. 

The number given to each illus1rations is the REF.NO. on the 

parts list. 

■A numeric index of 1he parts is anached 10 page 38 on and aner. 

The illustration and/or descripion or the required part can be 

easily reforred to by the part number. 

■Always give the part numbers when ordering parts. 

The contents of this parts book are subject to change to withou1 

notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~ 

JE'!llf,1]1!/H.~fil (HGOO l ,HG003.HG IOI) ············ ·• · ... ··· 2~ 3 

~m.r;;rn•H~in'. (HG002,HG004,HG I02) ......... .. .......... 4~ 5 

flg!fi/).:z. =- 7 H l) (HGOO I ,HG002.HG003.HG004) · · · · · · · · · 6~ 7 

flg!f!/p.=. 7 H2) (HG IOI .HG 102) ............. ··· ·············· 8~9 

PL ::i;,, I- □- 7 (HG IOI.HG 102) ........................... JO~ 11 

Ji:.'!llrn-Jl!/H~lft (HG300) .......................... ..... . .... .. . 12~ 13 

%:mrlHM~fil (HG30I) .......... ................. ......... ... 14~ 15 

%:-J;fl.rn-JM~fil (I-IG302) ···· ·· .. ·· ·· ······ · ··· · ········ · ······ · 16~ 17 

%:ffl.ftt1M~fil (HG303) ....... · ······· .. · · ·· ·· ········· ·· ··· · · 18~ 19 

I::·;, I--;;-;,, 7-1 ·;,-1- · 1/7- I- I-' 7 A (HG300,HG303) ··· 20~ 2 I 

%:m.rml!!:l~fil (HG4 I0A,HG4 l 0B) ....................... . 22~ 23 

%:ffl.BijM~fil (HG4 I I A,HG4 I I B) ·· ... · · ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 24~ 25 

tlHMI.:z...::. ·;, l-(l )(HG4I0A.HG4I0B,HG4I IA,HG4IIB) ... 26~ 27 

ljjijfap.:z.=. 7 1-(2) (HG4 IOB) .................... .. .......... . 28~ 29 

fl/lH,)p.:z.=. 7 1-(3) (HG4 I I B) ......... . ..... .................. 30~ 31 

il/!Hil!I.:z.=- 7 1-(4) (HG4 IOA,HG4 l I A) ··· ·· ········ ·· · ··· · · 32~ 33 

if l..AII (HG4 I0A,HG4 I0B,HG4I I A,HG4IIB)······"···· 3'1~35 

.l#-Jllfi!ln"/i(HG4 I IA) ············ .. ············ ........ ........ 35~ 37 

• 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

page 

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HGOOl,HG003.IIGIOI) ... 2~3 

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (l·IG002,HG004,IIGI02) ··· 4~5 

DRIVING MECHANISM ( I ) (HGOOIJIG002JIG003,IIGOO-I) · ····· 6~7 

DRIVING MECHANISM (2) (HGIOl,HGl02) .................. 8~9 

PLCONTROLLER(HGIOl ,HGI02) ···· ·· ···•· 00
•··"·" " " · "·· I0~ I I 

FABRICGUIDE SWITCl·IING DEVICE(HGJOO) ..................... J2~ I3 

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG30I) ··· ·················· 14~ 15 

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG302) .................. 16~ 17 

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG303) ··············· .. . 18~ 19 

PITMAN SWITCH & DUST DRUM (HG300,HG303) ········ · 20~2I 

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG4I0A,HG4I08) ... 22~23 

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG4 I I A,HG4 I I 13) ··· 24~25 

CONTROL UNIT ( I ) (HG4I0A,HG4I013,HG4 I IA,HG4II8)··· 26~ 27 

CONTROL UNIT (2) (HG4l013) · ······ ····· ........................ 28~29 

CONTROL UNIT (3) (HG4I I13) -· ·· ·· .. .... .. ... ... ........ ... .... . 30~ 31 

CONTROL UNIT (4) (HG4I0A,HG4I IA) ······ .................. 32~ 33 

SLIDE PLATE (HG4 IOA.HG4 I08,HG4I IA,HG4II13) ......... 34~ 35 

SPECIAL PARTS (HG4I IA) ·········· ····· ... ········· ............... 36~37 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG001,HG003,HG101 

1 

/~ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



jEM!fflMii~(HG001, HG003, HG101) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE 
(HG001, HG003, HG101) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350419-91 '.iEfflrfflM~ftl (ffl) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 
2 350406 1,.,1<- LEVER 
3 204520 l?i1z: WASHER 
4 350407 * 'Y IJ J(* SPRING 
5 007198 ~*~/M6 SCREW 

6 007199 l:;..,t,t*~/MS SCREW 1 
7 306845A ~1z: PLATE 1 
8 007018A 5¥*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
9 204185 o•J;..,~ ORING 2 
10 350402 75'7"•:, t- BRACKET 1 

11 007064 3!Z* ~/M 4. 5 X 1 0 SCREW 2 
12 350403 - SHAFT 1 
13 306737A jJ7- COLLAR 2 
14 004543 .Ll:.*~/M4X4 SCREW 2 
15 240348 I.Ui11<* SPRING 1 

16 258030A 75'r•:, t- BRACKET 1 
17 007027 3!Z*~/MSX8 SCREW 2 
18 004803 'ft.~ -J- ·:, t-/M4 NUT 2 
19 350235 77'r·:, t- BRACKET 1 
20 007018A 3!Z*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG002,HG004,HG102 

24 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~mlfflMitl§ {HG002, HG004, HG102} FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE 
(HG002, HG004, HG102) 

REF.NO. PART NO. a!~:tfti DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350420-91 ~Mffl:JM~Ml (ffl) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 
2 350406 l,.;J{- LEVER 
3 204520 BH: WASHER 
4 350407 *~ l)J{* SPRING 
5 007198 ~*~/MG SCREW 

6 007199 l:::";..f;j-*~/M5 SCREW 1 
7 306845A Mi-i: PLATE 1 
8 007018A lfl4~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
9 204185 0 IJ ✓ -1 ORING 2 
10 350402 777"/ I- BRACKET 1 

11 007064 lll*~/M4. 5X 1 0 SCREW 2 
12 350405 77'r·;, t- BRACKET 1 
13 007027 lll*~/M5X8 SCREW 2 
14 350404 • SHAFT 1 
15 306737A -J,7- COLLAR 2 

16 004543 .11:.*~/M4X4 SCREW 2 
17 240348 .I.UiV{* SPRING 1 
18 004805 'ft.ftrr·;, t-/M5 NUT 2 
19 350272A 77'r•;, 1- BRACKET 1 
20 350273 A~-if- SPACER 1 

21 007029 lll*~/M 5 X 1 2 SCREW 2 
22 350275 77'r•;, 1- BRACKET 1 
23 350274 • SHAFT 1 
24 004805 'ft.ftrr·;, t-/M s NUT 2 
25 007018A :sizi~/M4X6 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG003,HG004 HG001,HG002 

HG001,HG002 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



IOD.1= ':I t--( 1) (HG001, HG002, HG003, HG004) DRIVING MECHANISM (1) 
(HG001, HG002, HG003, HG004) 

REF.NO. PART NO. as~~;JIJ; DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350422-91 A:~ Ji, (M) TREADLE ASSEMBLY 1 
2 206329 m~~ TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 1 
3 004905 **9 (312) / 4. 5 SCREW 1 
4 000126 jff/jz_ CHAIN 1. 
5 000480 A:~)I, TREADLE 1 

6 207340-9S t:-tfllHJJ•tm (M) KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY 
7 207343 iii SHAFT 
8 207350-SA 77'r•;, t- BRACKET 
9 005543 maA;J{J1, t-/W 5 BOLT 
10 207342-SA 7L---A FRAME 

11 004906 **9 (312} / 4. 8 SCREW 2 
12 207344-SA 717- COLLAR 1 
13 005543 lmA;J{J1, t-/W 5 BOLT 1 
14 207341-SA 7L---A FRAME 1 
15 004906 **9 (312) / 4. 8 SCREW 2 

16 207349 L,,J{- LEVER 
17 005543 lmA;J{J1, t-/W 5 BOLT 
18 000390 m CHAIN 
19 207348-SA 77'r·;, t- BRACKET 
20 005543 lmA;J{J1, t-/W 5 BOLT 

21 207347 fib SHAFT 
22 005542 ·Aff! t- •;, t- /W 7 NUT 
23 207345 t: -tf~7 KNEE PAD BASE 
24 207346 t:-tf~1' jJJ{- KNEE PAD 
25 005543 lmA;J{Jt, t-/W 5 BOLT 

26 207351 ii* (M} PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1 
27 207352 77'r•:; t- BRACKET 1 
28 004908 **9 (fIIl) /4. 5 SCREW 2 
29 207354 l:::";...f.t*9/M 8 SCREW 1 
30 2025n J.l:,,<ta RING 1 

31 202924 fi:&: WASHER 
32 207353 ,ft_. PULLEY 
33 004812 1'.At- •;, t-/M 8 NUT 
34 202922 m~ WASHER 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG101,HG102 

17 

• 

r.in\-=E-;( ;..,11 •J-~ 
~MOMENTARY 

SWITCH 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



JBm.:i= ':I 1--(2) (HG101, HG102) DRIVING MECHANISM (2) (HG101, HG102) 

REF.NO. PART NO. ffflM.-:Bti- DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 811076-91 '.Iv .11' t,: Ci.II) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1 
2 811075 '.Iv.I-ft-: SOLENOID 1 
3 302097 7'7'r·:1t- BRACKET 1 
4 004121 5¥*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
5 350409 ;;( t- "//'(- STOPPER 2 

6 004502 7''-!7C;f.Ji, t-M 5 X 1 0 BOLT 2 
7 204585 8!1£ WASHER 2 
8 004805 7''-i-r·:1 t-/MS NUT 2 
9 004905 ** ~ (3¥) / 4 . 5 SCREW 4 
10 302095 t..,J{- LEVER 1 

11 005266 7''-!;f.Ji, 1-- / C 8 X 1 5 SCREW 
12 742202 cpal:::J-t,: RELAY CORD 
13 350408-91 l:::"·:1 i,.,r;.., (*1l) PITMAN ROD ASSEMBLY 
14 306792 -~ JOINT 
15 002022-4 7''-! ,i ~ / C 1 0 X 9 SCREW 

16 306793 l:::"·:1 t--r;.., ROD 1 
17 201166· W!JI:::";.., PIN 2 
18 350410 l:::"·:1 t--r;.., PITMAN ROD 1 
19 708004 I::~;;( 1' ·:1 T (ffl) KNEE SWITCH ASS.(MOMENTARY) 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



@@10012oov 

®® 220/240V 

~~ ii 8M:ffilA 
Put in accessory 

@1oov 

@2oov 

@22ov 

® 240V t---------,,0-

HG101,HG102 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL:J:., t-- □-5(HG101, HG102) PL CONTROLLER (HG101, HG102) 

REF.NO. PART NO. il6.Ha~ffi DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 760135 PL:::J:.., t- □ -'5 PL CONTROLLER (100/200V) 
2 760136 PL::J:.,.. t- □ -7 Pl CONTROLLER (220/240V) 
3 742076 'lit~::J- t: POWER CORD 
4 742075 'Qiji::J- t: POWER CORD 
5 1420n 'ilt~::J- t: POWER CORD 

6 742078 'liil::J- t: POWER CORD 1 
7 760134 ~-v-~ SHASSIS 1 
8 760106-JA jJJ{- COVER 1 
9 202013 7•.:,~a :.,..=IA CUSHION RUBBER 1 
10 004107 *~/M4X 1 6 SCREW 2 

11 303026 l!H: WASHER 2 
12 004802 ~~-J--.:, t-/M 4 NUT 2 
13 201252 J{*Ji:i'. SPRING WASHER 2 
14 205722 itffi NAME PLATE 1 
15 9A3068 $1UUt'5~Jt.. ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1 

16 307079 ::J * 7 ~ affiffi INDICATION PLATE 1 
17 303500 77?"·.:, t- (ffl) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 
18 303499 77?"•.:, t- BRACKET 1 
19 004911 ** ~ (ljl) / 4 . 1 SCREW 3 
20 748045 'r-7Jt..7- t- •.:,/~- CABLE STOPPER 3 

21 004920 ** ~ (ljl) / 3 . SCREW 4 
22 748042 *UU{:.,.. t: BAND 4 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~ffllffJMii!I (HG300) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG300) 

REF.NO. PART NO. aR.Hi.:S~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350232-91 I 7' - 5, 1) :,,, 11 (fJl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 513070 I7'-5' IJ :,,,11 AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 527006 Al::- t:::i:,,, t,. □ -7- SPEED CONTROLLER 1 
4 258030 77?"':I t- BRACKET 1 
5 007027 3!Z*~/M5 X 8 SCREW 2 

6 258029 A l-·:1/t- STOPPER 1 
7 350235 777 ':I t- BRACKET 1 
8 007018 3!Z*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
9 748004 1::-A'J(:,,, i-: BAND 3 
10 522014-91 7 ,()1, :$1- v =¥ .1 v-11- (*11) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 

11 522032 7-< Jl,:$1-v:¥ .1 v-:$1- FILTER REGULATOR 
12 601049 ;t--A~31':,,,t- CONNECTOR 
13 608002 ;t--A? IJ ':I/ HOSE CLIP 
14 601089 -~ JOINT 
15 601072 tt PLUG 

16 300590 777·:1 I- BRACKET 1 
17 004910 **~/5. 1 SCREW 2 
18 350233-91 I::~ A 1' ·:, 7 (fJl) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 
19 532001 I7'-/(Jl,7 AIRVALVE 1 
20 601110 -~ JOINT 1 

21 600016 7.1-7 TUBE 
22 601097 -~ JOINT 
23 sooon 7.1-7 TUBE 
24 600141 71-7 TUBE 
25 300216 77?"·:1 t- BRACKET 

26 300220 1<J1,7-p'J7 :i: -:$1-(*D) VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 1 
27 000197 77'r·:1 I- BRACKET 1 
28 004910 **~i/5. 1 SCREW 2 
29 204585 Ji~ WASHER 2 
30 005183 3!Z*~/C 5 X 1 7 SCREW 1 

31 005118 :siz.i~/C 5 X 1 2 SCREW 
32 003044 1'.flrJ-·:1 1-/ C 5 NUT 
33 137142 Ji~ WASHER 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG301 

30 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~iJllfflBJ.liiffll (HG301) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG301) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $8&.:f!;~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350292-91 :X. J7- ~ IJ ✓~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 513075 :X.7-~•J;,;~ AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 527005 Al::- i-:::J;.; t- □ -7- SPEED CONTROLLER 1 
4 350272 777':J t- BRACKET 1 
5 007029 !jZ* :J /M 5 X 1 2 SCREW 2 

6 350273 A~--tt- SPACER 1 
7 350274 - SHAFT 1 
8 240344 jJ7- COLLAR 1 
9 007017 !jZ* :J /M 4 X 5 SCREW 1 
10 004805 "ft.flJ-J-·:1 t-/M 5 NUT 2 

11 350275 777':J t- BRACKET 1 
12 007018 !jZ*:} /M 4 X 6 SCREW 2 
13 522007 7-< J1,1l-v:¥ .1 v-1l- (ffl) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 
14 522032 7-< J1,1r-v:¥.1 v-1l- FILTER REGULATOR 1 
15 601049 ;t--A :}31' ';.; t- CONNECTOR 1 

16 608002 '71' -\"-/'(/ t,:' BAND 1 
17 601053 11¥- JOINT 1 
18 300590 777':J t- BRACKET 1 
19 004910 **:J/5. 1 SCREW 2 
20 004304 "ft.flJ * :J /M 6 X 1 6 SCREW 2 

21 210061 .!iii WASHER 2 
22 004806 "ft.flJ-J- ·:1 t-/M 6 NUT 2 
23 350293-91 t: -ff A 1' ·:1 '1- ( IJl) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 
24 531001 :x. 7-J{Jl,-j AIRVALVE 1 
25 601116 11¥- JOINT 1 

26 600016 'f-.:i-7 TUBE 
27 601107 11¥- JOINT 
28 600077 'f-.:i-7 TUBE 
29 300216 777':J ~ BRACKET 
30 300220 1-<J1,-J-p~'f- i-1r-(M) VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 

31 000197 777•:J ~ BRACKET 1 
32 004910 **:J/5. 1 SCREW 2 
33 204585 !iii WASHER 2 
34 005183 !jZ* :J / C 5 X 1 7 SCREW 1 
35 005118 ~*:J/CSX12 SCREW 1 

36 003044 "ft.flJ-J-·:1 ~/C 5 NUT 
37 137142 !iii WASHER 
38 601102 a¥- JOINT 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



mmrmrmiiffli CHGao2> FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG302) 

REF.NO. PART NO. 86.Ha:S~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350292-91 :r.. J7 - ~ •J ;,, ~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 513075 IJ7-~IJ ;,,~ AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 527005 A 1::- t::::i;,, t- □ -'5- SPEED CONTROLLER 1 
4 350272 777•:J t- BRACKET 1 
5 007029 ~:.t-~/M5X1 2 SCREW 2 

6 350273 A~--+t- SPACER 1 
7 350274 - SHAFT 1 
8 240344 -J,7- COLLAR 1 
9 007017 ~:.t-~/M4X5 SCREW 1 
10 004805 t..ftrJ- ·:; t-/M 5 NUT 2 

11 350275 777•:J t- BRACKET 1 
12 007018 ~:.t-~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
13 522007 7 1' Jl,11- v =¥ .i v-1t- (ffl) FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 
14 522032 7 1' Jt, 11 - v =¥ .i v-1t - FILTER REGULATOR 1 
15 601049 *-A~3-(;,,t- CONNECTOR 1 

16 608002 * - A? IJ ':I -:f HOSE CLIP 1 
17 601053 11.:J: JOINT 1 
18 300590 777':I t- BRACKET 1 
19 004910 **~/5. 1 SCREW 2 
20 004304 t..firl:.t-~/M 6 X 1 6 SCREW 2 

21 210061 RH: WASHER 2 
22 004806 t..A-r·:1 t-/M 6 NUT 2 
23 350294-91 1:: •:1 I-~ :,, A 1' "I '1- (fJl) PITMAN-SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 
24 000480 ~~JI, TREADLE 1 
25 302470 777•:J t- BRACKET 1 

26 303991 ;f--JI,~ 31';,, t- BALL JOINT 
27 306733A l::·:1 t-v :,, □ •;, i,: PITMAN ROD 
28 306731 777':I t- BRACKET 
29 531001 :r.. 7-J'(Jl,"j AIRVALVE 
30 601107 11.:J: JOINT 

31 600081 1-.i-7 TUBE 
32· 601110A 11.:J: JOINT 
33 600063 1-.i-"1 TUBE 
34 004320 t..firl;f-Jt, t-/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 
35 240272 S::li?ill'<:.t- SPRING 

36 300468 7?1-.iI-11 ACTUATOR 
37 004320 t..firl;f-Ji, t-/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 
38 300469 -J, 7- COLLAR 
39 004320 t..firl;f-JI, t-/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 
40 306733 l::·:1 1-v :,, □ ·:1 i,: PITMAN ROD 

41 303991 ;f--JI,~ 31';,, t- BALL JOINT 1 
42 302469 "j7Jr•:1 " BRACKET· 1 
43 004910 **~/5. SCREW 2 
44 601102 11.:J: JOINT 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~ffilff.lMiiffil (HG303) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG303) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~;ffj; DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350232-91 I."]7-~ IJ /~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 513070 I."]7-~ IJ /~ AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 527006 ;{t::"-t::::J:., HJ-7- SPEED CONTROLLER 1 
4 258030 7'7'r·:1 t- BRACKET 1 
5 007027 31!*~/MSXB SCREW 2 

6 258029 ;{ t-·:;lf- STOPPER 1 
7 350235 77'1"·:1 t- BRACKET 1 
8 007018 31!*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
9 748004 1:::-X1{:, t.: BAND 3 
10 522014-91 7-< Jt,~ -v:¥ .1 v-~- <MI> FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 

11 522032 7-< Jt,~-v.:¥.1 i.,,-~- FILTER REGULATOR 
12 601049 ;t--;{ ~31':,,, ... CONNECTOR 
13 608002 ;j.-;{? IJ •:; "f HOSE CLIP 
14 601072 tt PLUG 
15 601089 11-=F JOINT 

16 300590 7'7'r·:; t- BRACKET 1 
17 004910 **~/5. 1 SCREW 2 
18 350295-91 I:: •;, t- v !, A 1' •:; 'T (*11) PITMAN-SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 
19 000480 !'(~JI, TREADLE 1 
20 302470 77'1"·:1 t- BRACKET 1 

21 303991 ;f- - JI,:} 3 1' :,,, ... BALL JOINT 
22 306733A I::•;, t,v!, □•:; t: PITMAN ROD 
23 306731 7'7'r·:1 t- BRACKET 
24 532001 I. "77-/{Jt,7 AIRVALVE 
25 601097 11-=F JOINT 

26 600083 'r .1 -7 TUBE 
27 600080 'r.1-7 TUBE 
28 601110 11-=F JOINT 
29 600015 'r.1-7 TUBE 
30 004320 1''-i;f-Jt, 1-/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 

31 240272 ~-/{* SPRING 
32 300468 "77?'7:i.I.-~ ACTUATOR 
33 004320 1'fjfi;f-Jt, 1-/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 
34 300469 737- COLLAR 
35 004320 1''-i;f-Jt, 1-/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 

36 306733 l::·:1 t-v!, □ ·:1 i-: PITMAN ROD 1 
37 303991 ;f--JI,~ 31':,,, t- BALL JOINT 1 
38 302469 77?"·:; t- BRACKET 1 
39 004910 **~/5. 1 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG300,HG303 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~~ t--"':::J~-1'~7 • ~~ t-- ~5A(HG300, HG303) PITMAN SWITCH & DUST DRUM (HG300, HG303) 

REF.NO. PART NO. ftS.PA:Sffi DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350234-91 I::•:, " v ;.., A 1 ·:, 'r (ffl) PITMAN-SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
2 300468 'J1'Fr:i'I.-~ ACTUATOR 
3 004320 1'~;J{J1, "/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 
4 240272 ,ua,,:r- SPRING 
5 306731 777·:," BRACKET 

6 004320 1'Aif-JL- "/M 6 X 1 O BOLT 
7 300469 'iJ7- COLLAR 
8 004320 1'Mif-JL- "/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 
9 531001 I. "]1-J\)1,"j AIRVALVE 
10 601116 -~ JOINT 

11 600101 'f-:i--J TUBE 
12 601110 -~ JOINT 
13 600015 'r:i--J TUBE 
14 350236-9U ~A" t:7A (ffl) DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 
15 300415-9U .l:.il ( ffl) COVER ASSEMBLY 

16 300390-UA il*flt> COVER/BODY 1 
17 300392 -JiAT•:, " GASKET 1 
18 300391 -JJ1i-:1:::;.., GUIDE PIN 4 
19 004202 5Jl:t- ~ /M 5 X 1 6 SCREW 4 
20 300416-UA 'i}J\- COVER 1 

21 300407-91 7-(JI,~- FILTER 1 
22 300404 -JiAJr•:, " GASKET 1 
23 004202 5Jl:t- ~ /M 5 X 1 6 SCREW 8 
24 004805 1'A-J-•:, "/M 5 NUT 8 
25 303067 ,,;t-Ji'.& SPRING WASHER 8 

26 300409 re~ HANDLE 1 
27 300400 -~ JOINT 1 
28 300417 -~ JOINT 1 
29 300401 IJ •:, ?-J-•:, " NUT 2 
30 300418 •~±a JOINT SEAT 2 

31 300419 ~~# VALVE 2 
32 300420 1::;;.., PIN 2 
33 300421 *~')J\* SPRING 2 
34 210525 it~ NAME PLATE 1 
35 300411 77-(1,-t:?A FIBER DRUM 1 

36 601024 ;j.-Afl~ (*) CONNECTOR (LARGE) 
37 600142 ;j.-A HOSE 
38 608000 ;j.-A1,;.., t: CORD BAND 
39 302218 J'(-( "f-tt t:'JI, SADDLE 
40 004905 **~/4. 5 SCREW 

41 300412 ffl'.i:J:t LATCH 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~ 
~I 

HV..rn1:.ff11J-. 
Put in accessory 

HG410A, HG410B 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



JEffllfflMiitm (HG41 OA, HG41 OB) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG410A, HG410B) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $iH.~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 352360-91 lE'.fflmJM~ttl (M) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 1 
2 352300 777"':I t- BRACKET 1 
3 007046 nn,J,*:.; /M 5 X 1 0 SCREW 2 
4 352301 777'':I t- BRACKET 1 
5 204585 m~ WASHER 2 

6 007028-HU :stz,j,* :J /M 5 X 1 0 SCREW 2 
7 352305 777'•:J t- BRACKET 1 
8 007020-HU :stz,J,*:.; /M 4 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
9 004803 fr. flJ -J- ·:1 I-/ M 4 NUT 1 
10 352308 A~-if- ( t = 2) SPACER ( t = 2 ) 1 

11 352325-91 -JH t,: (M) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 
12 352338 jj-( t,: GUIDE 1 
13 007196 :stz,J,*:.;/M 4 X 4 SCREW 1 
14 352313 A~-if- SPACER 2 
15 004064-HU fr.f/J7':;f-J1, 1-/M 4 BOLT 2 

16 352320-91 1 H -f (M) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 
17 007008-HU :stz,J,* :.;/M 3 X 4 SCREW 2 
18 352328-91 fl-< i,: CM> GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 
19 303448 m~ WASHER 2 
20 007021-HU :stz,J,*:,;/M 4 X 1 2 SCREW 2 

21 352316 jj-( t,: GUIDE 1 
22 007008-HU :stz,j,* :J /M 3 X 4 SCREW 1 
23 352317-91 J'(-( -f (fl) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 
24 007008-HU :stz,J,*:.;/M 3 X 4 SCREW 2 
25 352302 777'•:J t- BRACKET 1 

26 303448 li~ WASHER 2 
27 007019-HU :stz,J,*:.; /M 4 X 8 SCREW 2 
28 513092 I J1 - ~ IJ ✓ ~ - AIR CYLINDER 1 
29 527006 Al::::"- t-::J ✓ t-C-7- SPEED CONTROLLER 2 
30 352323 777'':I t- BRACKET 1 

31 303067 /'\*8!~ WASHER 2 
32 352304 777'·:J t- BRACKET 1 
33 007042-HC Jill,J,* :J /M 3 X 8 SCREW 3 
34 352303 A~-if- SPACER 1 
35 352324 -J7Jr•:1 t- BRACKET 1 

36 204585 Ji~ WASHER 2 
37 007029-HU :stz,J,i :J /M 5 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
38 600148 IJ1-7.1-7(<1> 4 X 6 6 0) TUBE 2 
39 600259 IJ1-7.1-7(<1> 4 X 4 6 0) TUBE 1 
40 600254 IJ1-7.1-7(<1>4 X 5 0 0) TUBE 1 

41 600147 IJ1-7.:r.-7(<1> 4 X 6 0 0) TUBE 1 
42 352310 A~-if- ( t = 3) SPACER ( t = 3 ) 1 
43 352306 A~-if- ( t = 1) SPACER ( t = 1 ) 1 
44 748052 stu,11'\/ t-: BAND 2 
45 000465 .Al'<j- WRENCH 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



f,J-.0.&il:ffil}... 
Put in accessory 

HG411A, HG411B 

• 

-~ 
ya,,!l,1:l\llA @Vu~in accessory 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~ffllfflMi§~(HG411A, HG411B) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG411A, HG411B) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $£:S~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 352361-91 :iE:ffllfflM~MI (ffl) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 1 
2 352326 fili.llMli AUXILIARY PLATE 1 
3 007043 .on,J,:,t:J/M5 X 1 0 SCREW 3 
4 352330 filiWJffi AUXILIARY PLATE 1 
5 007018 ljl,J,*:J/M 4 X 6 SCREW 3 

6 352305 -J"J'T·:1 t- BRACKET 1 
7 007020-HU ljl,J,*:l/M 4 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
8 004803 1'.flrr·:1 t-/M 4 NUT 1 ' 
9 352308 -7.~--tt- ( t = 2) SPACER ( t = 2 ) 1 
10 352325-91 ·JH t: (M) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 

11 352338 :ff 1' t: GUIDE 1 
12 007196 ljl,J,*:l/M 4 X 4 SCREW 1 
13 352313 -7.~--tt- SPACER 2 
14 004064-HU 1'.t47C*J1, t-/M 4 BOLT 2 
15 352320-91 J'({ ""f (M) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 

16 007008-HU ljl,J,:,t:J/M 3 X 4 SCREW 2 
17 352328-91 :ff-< i,: (M) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1 
18 303448 Ii~ WASHER 2 
19 007021-HU ljl,j,:,t :J /M 4 X 1 2 SCREW 2 
20 352317-91 /'({ / (fl) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 

21 007008-HU ljl,j,* :J /M 3 X 4 SCREW 2 
22 352336 -J"J'T·:1 t- BRACKET 1 
23 007018 ljl,j,:,t :J /M 4 X 6 SCREW 2 
24 513092 J:.-p-::,•J;..,~- AIR CYLINDER 1 
25 527006 .7.l::"-t:::i:..-t- □ -7- SPEED CONTROLLER 2 

26 352332 -J"J'T·:1" BRACKET 1 
27 303067 '~*Ii~ WASHER 2 
28 352331 77'T·:1 t- BRACKET 1 
29 007042-HC .on,J,:,t :J /M 3 X 8 SCREW 3 
30 352303 -7.~--tt- SPACER 1 

31 352324 -J"J'T·:1" BRACKET 1 
32 204585 Ii~ WASHER 2 
33 007029-HU ljl,j,*:J/M 5 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
34 258013A91 11ntfi\l GUIDE 1 
35 303448 Ii~ WASHER 2 

36 007017 ljl,J,* :J /M 4 X 5 SCREW 2 
37 352337 -J"J'T·:1 t- BRACKET 1 
38 007020 ljl,J,* :J /M 4 X 1 0 SCREW 2 
39 007027-HU ljl,j,* :J /M 5 X 8 SCREW 2 
40 600148 J:.J7-7.1--J(<1> 4 X 6 6 0) TUBE 2 

41 600259 J:.J7-7.1-"1(<1> 4 X 4 6 0) TUBE 
42 600254 J:.J7-7.1-7(<1> 4 X 5 0 0) TUBE 
43 600147 J:.1'-7.1-7(<1> 4 X 6 0 0) TUBE 
44 352310 -7.~--tt- ( t = 3) SPACER ( t = 3 ) 
45 352306 -7.~--tt- ( t = 1 ) SPACER ( t = 1 ) 

46 748052 *d1{;.., i-: BAND 2 
47 000465 ,7./'(-j- WRENCH 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B 

~-. ·-

10 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ffi!Jtffll.1= ':I i' ( 1 ) CONTROL UNIT (1) 
(HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B) (HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B) 

REF.NO. PART NO. ag~:g~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 352359-91 ~•J# C.D) VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 
2 352362 7'7'T·:1 I- BRACKET 1 
3 004905 **~ SCREW 2 
4 352363 77'r·:1 I- BRACKET 1 
5 004028-HU 1'M:ixif-J1, 1-/M 3 BOLT 2 

6 526007 ~ .. )# VALVE 3 
7 004128 7A."1J,i~/M 3 SCREW 2 
8 601134 -~ JOINT 2 
9 601037 -~ JOINT 1 
10 600194 I."71-'f :i-"1 (<1> 6 X 1 0 O) TUBE 4 

11 600256 I."71-'f :i-"1 (<1> 6 X 4 0 O) TUBE 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ffitJffill.1= '!I i'(2) (HG410B) CONTROL UNIT (2) (HG410B) 

REF.NO. PART NO. as~:s~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 605016-91 'llf&i# (ffl) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 
2 562099-91 'llf&i# SOLENOID VALVE 1 
3 007325-HU 1':147':;f-JI, t- BOLT 2 
4 201252A /{*l!!-i: SPRING WASHER 2 
5 303448 l!!-i: WASHER 2 

6 742565-91 cp•::J- t: RELAY CORD 
7 742567-91 Cfl•::J- t: RELAY CORD 
8 601120 -~ JOINT 
9 600260 I.7-:J-::i-7 TUBE 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I) 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ffi!JIJ.1=-:, t-- (3) (HG411 B) CONTROL UNIT (3) (HG411B) 

REF.NO. PART NO. tmiH.:tf11i DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 605017-91 'l!til# CM) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 
2 562097-91 11il# SOLENOID VALVE 1 
3 007325-HU 1'A~if.Jt, t- BOLT 2 
4 201252A J~~ii'i: SPRING WASHER 2 
5 303448 ii'i: WASHER 2 

6 742566-91 cp8::i- t: RELAY CORD 
7 742567-91 cp8::i- t: RELAY CORD 
8 601120 8-=F JOINT 
9 526009 ~•J# VALVE 
10 600260 I7'-'f :i-7 (Cl>6X360) TUBE 

11 600261 I7'-'f ::i.-7 (Cl>6X460) TUBE 
12 600086A I7'-'f ::i.-7 (Cl>6X100) TUBE 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG410A, HG411A 

® -=E-;( /~ 1)-it 
MOMENTARY 
SWITCH 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ffilJ{ffl).1= o/ i'(4) (HG410A, HG411A) CONTROL UNIT (4) (HG410A, HG411A) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~fl.I. DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350645-91 l::~A1 ':IT (*.ll) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 
2 000197 777".I 1-- BRACKET 1 
3 004910 *:.t- ~ (3¥) / 5. 1 SCREW 2 
4 204585 m~ WASHER 2 
5 350643 77'r·:1 I-- BRACKET 1 

6 300220 I {JI, -J-p? TI. - ~ - (M) VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE 1 
7 005183 3¥:.t-~/C 5 X 1 7 SCREW 1 
8 003044 'ft.'/41-·:1 1--/C 5 NUT 1 
9 137142 m~ WASHER 2 
10 005118 3¥.;'j:.~/C 5 X 1 2 SCREW 1 

11 540003 fljll,;f-~;.., PUSHBUTTON 1 
12 540004 A177;f-j!1 SWITCH BODY 1 
13 540005 J{Jl,-J VALBE 1 
14 601136 @.:¥ JOINT 1 
15 600079 I.-P-7::i--J TUBE 2 

16 600078 I.-P-7::i--J TUBE 
17 708004 l::~A1 ':IT (ffl) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG410A, HG4108, HG411A, HG4118 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



mlAJi(HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B) 

REF.NO. PART NO. ffl3£:g;f$ 

1 250321-91 ~l,~ {@) 
2 258014 -=ffi"~p;] 
3 007018 S{t;'t--;//M4 X 6 
4 303448 Im:£: 

• 

SLIDE PLATE (HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B) 

DESCRIPTION 

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 
FABRIC GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



HG411A 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



WffiBB~ (HG411 A) SPECIAL PARTS (HG411A) 

REF.NO. PART NO. $£:g~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 350234-91 t::"•:., 1--v ✓A1' ·:., =J- (*-ft) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 
2 300468 Y?=J-:::i.I-~- ACTUATOR 
3 004320 1'~*~/M6X10 SCREW 
4 240272 13:l§iJ{* SPRING 
5 306731 77?"·:., 1-- BRACKET 

6 004320 1'P.!*~/M6X10 SCREW 
7 300469 -JJ7- COLLAR 
8 004320 1'flJ :.t- ~ /M 6 X 1 0 SCREW 
9 531001 I"F-J{JV1 AIRVALVE 
10 601116 -~ JOINT 

11 600101 I.Y-7:::i.-"1 (<1>6X1010) TUBE 
12 601110 -~ JOINT 
13 600015 7:::i.-"1 (<1>6X830) TUBE 
14 526009 ji•J# VALVE 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-{✓7':l?A INDEX 

PART NO. ~E lff.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF. NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. Pl.GE REF.NO. 

000126 7 4 007017 17 9 240344 17 8 350235 13 7 522032 17 14 

000197 13 27 007018 25 5 240348 3 15 350235 19 7 522032 19 11 

000197 15 31 007018 25 23 240348 5 17 350236-9U 21 14 526007 27 6 

000197 33 2 007018 13 8 250321·91 35 1 350272 15 4 526009 31 9 

000390 7 18 007018 15 12 258013A91 25 34 350272 17 4 528009 37 14 

000465 23 45 007018 17 12 258014 35 2 350272A 5 19 527005 15 3 
000465 25 47 007018 19 8 258029 13 6 350273 5 20 527005 17 3 

000480 7 5 007018 35 3 258029 19 6 350273 15 6 527006 23 29 

000480 17 24 007018A 3 8 258030 13 4 350273 17 6 527006 25 25 

000480 19 19 007018A 3 20 258030 19 4 350274 5 23 527006 13 3 

002022-4 9 15 007018A 5 8 258030A 3 16 350274 15 7 527006 19 3 

003044 13 32 007018A 5 25 300216 13 25 350274 17 7 531001 15 24 

003044 15 36 007019-HU 23 27 300216 15 29 350275 5 22 531001 17 29 

003044 33 8 007020 25 38 300220 13 26 350275 15 11 531001 21 9 
004028-HU 27 5 007020-HU 23 8 300220 15 30 350275 17 11 531001 37 9 
004064-HU 23 15 007020-HU 25 7 300220 33 6 350292-91 15 1 532001 13 19 
004064-HU 25 14 007021-HU 23 20 300390-UA 21 16 350292-91 17 1 532001 19 24 
004107 11 10 007021-HU 25 19 300391 21 18 350293-91 15 23 540003 33 11 
004121 9 4 007027 3 17 300392 21 17 350294.91 17 23 540004 33 12 
004128 27 7 007027 5 13 300400 21 27 350295·91 19 18 540005 33 13 

004202 21 19 007027 13 5 300401 21 29 350402 3 10 562097-91 31 2 
004202 21 23 007027 19 5 300404 21 22 350402 5 10 562099-91 29 2 
004304 15 20 007027-HU 25 39 300407-91 21 21 350403 3 12 600015 19 29 
004304 17 20 007028-HU 23 6 300409 21 26 350404 5 14 600015 21 13 
004320 17 34 007029 5 21 300411 21 35 350405 5 12 600015 37 13 
004320 17 37 007029 15 5 300412 21 41 350406 3 2 600016 13 21 
004320 17 39 007029 17 5 300415-9U 21 15 350406 5 2 600016 15 26 
004320 19 30 007029-HU 23 37 300416-UA 21 20 350407 3 4 800063 17 33 
004320 19 33 007029-HU 25 33 300417 21 28 350407 5 4 600077 13 23 
004320 19 35 007042-HC 23 33 300418 21 30 350408-91 9 13 600077 15 28 

004320 21 3 007042-HC 25 29 300419 21 31 350409 9 5 600078 33 16 
004320 21 6 007043 25 3 300420 21 32 350410 9 18 600079 33 15 
004320 21 8 007046 23 3 300421 21 33 350419·91 3 1 600080 19 27 
004320 37 3 007064 3 11 300468 17 36 350420-91 5 1 600081 17 31 
004320 37 6 007064 5 11 300468 19 32 350422-91 7 1 600083 19 26 
004320 37 8 007196 23 13 300468 21 2 350643 33 5 600086A 31 12 
004502 9 6 007196 25 12 300468 37 2 350645·91 33 1 600101 21 11 
004543 3 14 007198 3 5 300469 17 38 352300 23 2 600101 37 11 
004543 5 16 007198 5 5 300469 19 34 352301 23 4 600141 13 24 
004802 11 12 007199 3 6 300469 21 7 352302 23 25 600142 21 37 

004803 3 18 007199 5 6 300469 37 7 352303 23 34 600147 23 41 
004803 23 9 007325-HU 29 3 300590 13 16 352303 25 30 600147 25 43 
004803 25 8 007325-HU 31 3 300590 15 18 352304 23 32 600148 23 38 
004805 5 18 137142 13 33 300590 17 18 352305 23 7 600148 25 40 
004805 5 24 137142 15 37 300590 19 16 352305 25 6 600194 27 10 
004805 9 8 137142 33 9 302095 9 10 352306 23 43 600254 23 40 
004805 15 10 201166 9 17 302097 9 3 352306 25 45 600254 25 42 
004805 17 10 201252 11 13 302218 21 39 352308 23 10 600256 27 11 
004805 21 24 201252A 29 4 302469 17 42 352308 25 9 600259 23 39 
004806 15 22 201252A 31 4 302469 19 38 352310 23 42 600259 25 41 

004806 17 22 202013 11 9 302470 17 25 352310 25 44 600280 29 9 
004812 7 33 202577 7 30 302470 19 20 352313 23 14 600260 31 10 
004905 7 3 202922 7 34 303026 11 11 352313 25 13 600261 31 11 
004905 9 9 202924 7 31 303067 23 31 352316 23 21 601024 21 36 
004905 21 40 204185 3 9 303067 25 27 352317-91 23 23 601037 27 9 
004905 27 3 204185 5 9 303067 21 25 352317-91 25 20 601049 13 12 
004906 7 11 204520 3 3 303448 23 19 352320-91 23 16 601049 15 15 
004906 7 15 204520 5 3 303448 23 26 352320-91 25 15 601049 17 15 
004908 7 28 204585 23 5 303448 25 18 352323 23 30 601049 19 12 
004910 13 17 204585 23 36 303448 25 35 352324 23 35 601053 15 17 

004910 13 28 204585 25 32 303448 35 4 352324 25 31 601053 17 17 
004910 15 19 204585 9 7 303448 29 5 352325-91 23 11 601072 13 15 
004910 15 32 204585 13 29 303448 31 5 352325.91 25 10 601072 19 14 
004910 17 19 204585 15 33 303499 11 18 352326 25 2 601089 13 14 
004910 17 43 204585 33 4 303500 11 17 352328·91 23 18 601089 19 15 
004910 19 17 205722 11 14 303991 17 26 352328·91 25 17 601097 13 22 
004910 19 39 206329 7 2 303991 17 41 352330 25 4 601097 19 25 
004910 33 3 207340-9S 7 6 303991 19 21 352331 25 28 601102 15 38 
004911 11 19 207341-SA 7 14 303991 19 37 352332 25 26 601102 17 44 
004920 11 21 207342-SA 7 10 306731 17 28 352336 25 22 601107 15 27 

005118 13 31 207343 7 7 306731 19 23 352337 25 37 601107 17 30 
005118 15 35 207344-SA 7 12 306731 21 5 352338 23 12 601110 13 20 
005118 33 10 207345 7 23 306731 37 5 352338 25 11 601110 19 28 
005183 13 30 207346 7 24 306733 17 40 352359-91 27 1 601110 21 12 
005183 15 34 207347 7 21 306733 19 36 352360-91 23 1 601110 37 12 
005183 33 7 207348-SA 7 19 306733A 17 27 352361·91 25 1 601110A 17 32 
005266 9 11 207349 7 16 306733A 19 22 352362 27 2 601116 15 25 
005542 7 22 207350-SA 7 8 306737A 3 13 352383 27 4 601116 21 10 
005543 7 9 207351 7 26 306737A 5 15 513070 13 2 601116 37 10 
005543 7 13 207352 7 27 306792 9 14 513070 19 2 601120 29 8 

005543 7 17 207353 7 32 306793 9 16 513075 15 2 601120 31 8 
005543 7 20 207354 7 29 306845A 3 7 513075 17 2 601134 27 8 
005543 7 25 210061 15 21 306845A 5 7 513092 23 28 601136 33 14 
007008-HU 23 17 210061 17 21 307079 11 16 513092 25 24 605016-91 29 1 
007008-HU 23 22 210525 21 34 350232-91 13 1 522007 15 13 605017-91 31 1 
007008-HU 23 24 240272 17 35 350232-91 19 1 522007 17 13 608000 21 38 
007008-HU 25 16 240272 19 31 350233-91 13 18 522014-91 13 10 608002 13 13 
007008-HU 25 21 240272 21 4 350234-91 21 1 522014-91 19 10 608002 15 16 
007017 25 36 240272 37 4 350234-91 37 1 522032 13 11 608002 17 16 
007017 15 9 240344 15 8 350235 3 19 522032 15 14 608002 19 13 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-1':/7'Y?'7-.. INDEX 

PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. FI\HT.NO. Pl.GE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.00. PART.NO. PAGE REF.00. 
708004 9 19 
708004 33 17 
742075 11 4 
742076 11 3 
7420n 11 5 
742078 11 6 
742202 9 12 
742565•91 29 6 
742566·91 31 6 
742567-91 29 7 

742567-91 31 7 
748004 13 9 
748004 19 9 
748042 11 22 
748045 11 20 
748052 23 44 
748052 25 46 
760106.JA 11 8 
760134 11 7 
760135 11 1 

760136 11 2 
811075 9 2 
811076-91 9 1 
9A3068 11 15 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~ T553-0002 :;k(Vifflti~~jffi5_7_2 TEL (06)6458-4739 
FAX (06)6454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739 

Telefax :(06)6454-8785 

Cat. No. 9785 k. February 2002 
© 2000 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

L©Jt-~t.J$1D~l~Oalllt~;f1~l,,Qrii81~.'&.G!©1t~-y~~<~l!"d"QLC1JtaBO~"to 
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




